
DATE: 06/15/99 AGENDAITEM* ! -.--- 
( ) APPROVED ( ) DENIED 
( ) CONTINUED TO 

I TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER 
I 
I FROM: J O H N  R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR O F  PUBLIC WORKS 

/' 

SUBJECT: AWARD O F  BID - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE A N D  MEDIANS, 
DPW PROJECT NO. 99-03 

DATE: JUNE 15,1999 

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Landscape Maintenance 
of Parkways & Medians to Tom F1ynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California. 

Facts: 1. Three (3) bids were received on June 3,1999, with the low bid submitted by Tom Flynn & Sons 
Landscape, Inc. Award will be in the amount of $2,519. 

2. Due to budget constraints and/or the low amount of maintenance required, some bid items 
have been deleted from the contract. These items are low maintenance items and wdl be 
maintained by City crews. Items are as follows: 

Bid Area 
Item 

2 Creston Road - 13h & North Rtver 
3 Creston Road - Shenvood Frontage 
9 Niblick/Melody/Appaloosa - Parkways 
10 Niblick & Rarnbouillet - Parkway 
21 12h & Railroad - Trees & Slope 

Yearly Amount Deleted 
from Bid Award 
$1,680 
$1,920 
$840 
$ 840 
$360 

3. Funding for this project is part of the maintenance and operations budget for the Public Works 
Department. 

Analysis 
and 
Conclusion: The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid be awarded in the amount 

off2,519.00, forBidItems 1,4,5,6,7,8, 11, 12,13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20,22,23,24,25,26,&27, 
only, for the Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians to Tom Flym & Sons Landscape, Inc. of 
Paso Robles, California. 

Policy 
Reference: None. 

Fiscal 
Impact: Funding is provided for in the Public Works maintenance and operations budget. 

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of $2,989.00 per month for the Landscape 
Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 to Tom Flynn & Sons 
Landscape, Inc, of Paso Robles, California. 

B. .%mend, modify or reject the above option. 

Attachments: (2) 
1) Resolution 
2) Bid Documents 



RESOLUTION NO. 99- 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF PAS0 ROBLES 

AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF 
PARKWAYS & MEDIANS TO 

TOM FLYNN & SONS LANDSCAPE, INC. 
AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT 

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 was 
held on June 3,1999, with three (3) bids received; and 

WHEREAS, Due to budget constmints and/or the low amount of maintenance required, some bid items have 
been deleted from the contract 

WHEREAS, The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid be awarded in the 
amountof$2,519.00,forBidItems1,4,5,6,7,8,11,12, 13, 14, 15, 16,17, 18, 19,20,22,23,24,25,26,& 27,only, for the 
Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California; and 

WHEREAS, funding for this project is part of the Public Works Department maintenance and operations budget. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Landscape 
Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, 
California. 

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute - 1 
the contract with Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. for Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPLV Project 
No. 99-03. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 15" day of June, 1999, on the 
following vote: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

ATTEST: 

Cindy Pilg, Deputy City Clerk 

Duane J. Picanco, Mayor 



Bid Summary DPW Project No. 99-03 
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF PARKWAYS MEDIANS 

Prepared by LL 1 mbo 6/4/99 

ITEM 
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27 

Tom Flynn & Sons 
Paso Robles, CA 

PER MONTH PRICE 

80 

140 

160 

20 

250 

30 

90 

80 

70 

70 

70 

179 

80 

140 

80 

100 

10 

80 

80 

80 

30 

450 

70 

150 
75 

30 
40 

30 
75 

__ - 150 

2,989 

DESCRIPTION 

Creston Road - 13th & N. River 

Creston Road Parkway - Laura to  Lana 

Creston Road - Sherwood Frontage 

Via Ramona - Pedestrian Walk 

Scott Street Medians 

Airport & Linne - Planter 

Cedarwood Drive - Landscape & Parking Lot 

Niblick & Rosemary - Parkway 

Niblick/Melody/Appaloosa - Parkways 

Niblick & Rambouillet - Parkway 

Niblick & Quarterhorse - Parkway 

Niblick - PG&E Station Comer Landscape 

Navajo Parkway 

1st &Spring - NW Corner Park 

Spring Street - Parkway & Median 1st to  3rd 

Spring Street - Parkway 10th to  12th 

Spring Street Trees - 12th to  14th 

Spring & 24th Street - Median 

Spring & 34th Street - Median 

Spring & 36th Street - Median 

12th & Railroad - Trees & Slope 

City Hall - Landscape 

24th & Black Oak Drive - Parkway 

Train Station 
Landscaping 
Turf 

Martinelli Landscape 
Templeton, CA 

PER MONTH PRICE 

67.50 

110.34 

103.12 

48.48 

89.10 

45.00 

120.37 

47.62 

68.70 

45.15 

99.12 

121.26 

90.09 

124.21 

68.91 

117.60 

71.16 

128.50 

72.60 

87.80 

99.00 

375.00 

90.18 

268.88 
78.00 

44.80 
19.50 

49.00 
71.50 

_ 231.00 

3,053.49 

Mow-Town 
Paso Robles, CA 

PER MONTH PRICE 

113.00 

151.00 

265.00 

40.00 

378.00 

113.00 

113.00 

113.00 

75.00 

75.00 

113.00 

227.00 

151.00 

189.00 

189.00 

189.00 

40.00 

151.00 

113.00 

113.00 

151.00 

606.00 

151.00 

227.00 
75.00 

75.00 
75.00 

40.00 
75.00 

189.00 

4,575.00 

EST. QTY. 

4,500 

12,260 

41,250 

4,040 

14,850 

1,125 

8,025 

3,175 

4,580 

3,010 

6,615 

20,210 

3,465 

6,370 

4,595 

3,920 

12 

2,570 

7,260 

8,780 

990 

75,000 

4,875 

19,200 
I 3,000 

UNIT 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 

SF 
SF 

SF 
SF 

SF 
SF 

SF 

Senior Center 
Landscaped Parkway 

i 
160 

Turf 750 

Municipal Pool 
Landscaped Parkway I 350 
Turf I 1,100 

Mandella Park 
I 

21,000 
I 

PER MONTH BID TOTALS: , 




