TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR PARKWAYS AND MEDIANS,

DPW PROJECT No. 99-03

DATE: JUNE 15, 1999

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Landscape Maintenance

of Parkways & Medians to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California.

Facts:
1. Three (3) bids were received on June 3, 1999, with the low bid submitted by Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. Award will be in the amount of \$2,519.

2. Due to budget constraints and/or the low amount of maintenance required, some bid items have been deleted from the contract. These items are low maintenance items and will be maintained by City crews. Items are as follows:

Bid	Area	Yearly Amount Deleted
Item		from Bid Award
2	Creston Road - 13th & North River	\$1,68 0
3	Creston Road - Sherwood Frontage	\$1,92 0
9	Niblick/Melody/Appaloosa - Parkways	\$840
10	Niblick & Rambouillet - Parkway	\$840
21	12th & Railroad - Trees & Slope	\$360

Funding for this project is part of the maintenance and operations budget for the Public Works
Department.

Analysis and

Conclusion:

The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid be awarded in the amount of \$2,519.00, for Bid Items 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, & 27, only, for the Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California.

Policy

Reference: None.

Fiscal

Impact: Funding is provided for in the Public Works maintenance and operations budget.

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$2,989.00 per month for the Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 to Tom Flynn & Sons

Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California.

B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

Attachments: (2)

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid Documents

C:\lb\ccagenda\06-15-99\Landscape Maint. Award

RESOLUTION No. 99-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF PARKWAYS & MEDIANS TO TOM FLYNN & SONS LANDSCAPE, INC. AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 was held on June 3, 1999, with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, Due to budget constraints and/or the low amount of maintenance required, some bid items have been deleted from the contract

WHEREAS, The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid be awarded in the amount of \$2,519.00, for Bid Items 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, & 27, only, for the Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project is part of the Public Works Department maintenance and operations budget.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03 to Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. of Paso Robles, California.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract with Tom Flynn & Sons Landscape, Inc. for Landscape Maintenance of Parkways & Medians, DPW Project No. 99-03.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 15th day of June, 1999, on the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	Duane J. Picanco, Mayor
Cindy Pilg, Deputy City Clerk	

DPW Project No. 99-03 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE OF PARKWAYS MEDIANS

				Tom Flynn & Sons	Martinelli Landscape	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Paso Robles, CA PER MONTH PRICE	Templeton, CA PER MONTH PRICE	Paso Robles, CA PER MONTH PRICE
1	Creston Road - 13th & N. River	4,500				
2		•		80	67.50	I
3	Creston Road Parkway - Laura to Lana	12,260		140	110.34	1
	Creston Road - Sherwood Frontage	41,250		160	103.12	1
4	Via Ramona - Pedestrian Walk	4,040		20	48.48	
5	Scott Street Medians	14,850		250	89.10	1
6	Airport & Linne - Planter	1,125		30	45.00	
7	Cedarwood Drive - Landscape & Parking Lot	8,025		90	120.37	1
8	Niblick & Rosemary - Parkway	3,175		80	47.62	
9	Niblick/Melody/Appaloosa - Parkways	4,580		70	68.70	1
10	Niblick & Rambouillet - Parkway	3,010		70	45.15	75.00
11	Niblick & Quarterhorse - Parkway	6,615	SF	70	99.12	113.00
12	Niblick - PG&E Station Corner Landscape	20,210	SF	179	121.26	227.00
13	Navajo Parkway	3,465	SF	80	90.09	151.00
14	1st & Spring - NW Corner Park	6,370	SF	140	124.21	189.00
15	Spring Street - Parkway & Median 1st to 3rd	4,595	SF	80	68.91	189.00
16	Spring Street - Parkway 10th to 12th	3,920	SF	100	117.60	189.00
17	Spring Street Trees - 12th to 14th	12	SF	10	71.16	40.00
18	Spring & 24th Street - Median	2,570	SF	80	128.50	151.00
19	Spring & 34th Street - Median	7,260	SF	80	72.60	113.00
20	Spring & 36th Street - Median	8,780	SF	80	87.80	113.00
21	12th & Railroad - Trees & Slope	990	SF	30	99.00	151.00
22	City Hall - Landscape	75,000	SF	450	375.00	606.00
23	24th & Black Oak Drive - Parkway	4,875	SF	70	90.18	151.00
24	Train Station					
	Landscaping	19,200		150	268.88	1
25	Turf	3,000	SF	75	78.00	75.00
25	Senior Center Landscaped Parkway	160	SF	30	44.80	75.00
	Turf	750		40	19.50	
26	Municipal Pool					
	Landscaped Parkway	350	SF	30	49.00	1
	Turf	1,100		75	71.50	1
27	Mandella Park	21,000	SF	150	231.00	1
	PER MONTH BID TOTALS:			2,989	3,053.49	4,575.00

4		